May 15, 1972 Ordinance Book 19 - Page 70

ORDINANCE NO. 458-X

AN ORDINANCE TRANSFERRING FUNDS FROM 1969 REDEVELOPMENT BONDS TO THE BROOKLYN URBAN RENEWAL II ACCOUNT.

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council, City of Charlotte, North Carolina;

Section 1. That the sum of \$11,000 is hereby transferred from Account 4183 (1969 Renewal Bonds) to Account
535.02 (Brooklyn Urban Renewal), these funds to be used to
pay a portion of the cost of installing underground electric
lines on McDowell Street from 4th Street to Independence Blvd.

Section II. That this ordinance shall become effective upon its adoption.

Approved as to form:

Plany W. Chafeliel

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 15th day of May, 1972, the reference having been made in Minute Book 57, and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 19, at Page 70.

PROINANCE NO. 459-X

AN ORDINANCE ORDERING THE DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL OF THE DWELLING AT 1218 East 36th Street PURSUANT TO THE HOUSING CODE OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE AND ARTICLE 19, PART 6, CHAPTER 160A OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA.

WHEREAS, the dwelling located at 1218 East 36th Street in the City of Charlotte has been found by the Superintendent of Building Inspection to be unfit for human habitation and the owners thereof have been ordered to demolish and remove said dwelling, all pursuant to the Housing Code of the City of Charlotte and Article 19, Part 6, Chapter 160A of the General Statutes of North Carolina, and WHEREAS, said cwners have failed to comply with said order served by registered mail on the 21st day of September, 1971, and , NOW, THEREFORE, October 7, 1971 BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, that the Superintendent of Building Inspection is hereby ordered to cause the demolition and removal of the dwelling located at 1218 Fast 36th Street in the City of Charlotte in accordance with the Housing Code of the City of Charlotte and Article 19, Part 6, Chapter 160A of the General Statutes of North Carolina.

Approved as to form:

Herm W. Urderfull fr.

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 15th day of May, 1972, the reference having been made in Minute Book 57, and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 19, at Page 70.

May 15, 1972 Ordinance Book 19 - Page 72

ORDINANCE NO. 460-X

AN ORDINANCE ORDERING THE DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL OF THE DWELLING AT 400 Ingle Street PURSUANT TO THE HOUSING CODE OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE AND ARTICLE 19, PART 6, CHAPTER 160A OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA.

in the City of Charlotte has been found by the Superintendent of Building

WHEREAS, the dwelling located at 400 Ingle Street

Inspection to be unfit for human habitation and the owners thereof have been ordered to demolish and remove said dwelling, all pursuant to the Housing Code of the City of Charlotte and Article 19, Part 6, Chapter 160A of the General Statutes of North Carolina, and

WHEREAS, said owners have failed to comply with said order served by registered mail on the 18th day of February, 1972, and March 14, 1972, NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte,

North Carolina, that the Superintendent of Building Inspection is hereby ordered to cause the demolition and removal of the dwelling located at 400 Ingle Street in the City of Charlotte in accordance with the Housing Code of the City of Charlotte and Article 19, Part 6, Chapter 160A of the General Statutes of North Carolina.

Approved as to form:

Henry W. Chappfull Ja-

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 15th day of May, 1972 the reference having been made in Minute Book 57, and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 19, at Page 72.

May 15, 1972 Ordinancs Book 191~ Page 73

ORDINANCE NO. 461-X

AN ORDINANCE ORDERING THE DWELLING AT
234 GOFF Street
TO BE
CLOSED PURSUANT TO THE HOUSING CODE OF THE CITY
OF CHARLOTTE AND ARTICLE 19, PART 6, CHAPTER 160A
OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA.

in the City of Charlotte has been found by the Superintendent of Building Inspection to be unfit for human habitation and the owners thereof have been ordered to vacate and close said dwelling, all pursuant to the Housing Code of the City of Charlotte and Article 19, Part 6, Chapter 160A of the General Statutes of North Carolina, and

WHEREAS, said owners have failed to comply with said order served by registered mail on the 2nd day of June, 1971, and 16th day of June, 1971, NOW THEREFORE,

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte,

North Carolina, that the Superintendent of Building Inspection is hereby ordered to cause the dwelling located at 234 Goff Street

in the City of Charlotte to be vacated and closed in accordance with the Housing Code of the City of Charlotte and Article 19, Part 6, Chapter 160A of the General Statutes of North Carolina.

Approved as to form:

Henry W. Unferhill Ar

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 15th day of May, 1972, the reference having been made in Minute Book 57, and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 19, at Page 73.

May 15, 1972 Ordinance Book 19 - Page 74

ORDINANCE NO. 462-K

AN ORDINANCE ORDERING THE DWELLING AT

3740 The Plaza TO BE VACATED AND

CLOSED PURSUANT TO THE HOUSING CODE OF THE CITY

OF CHARLOTTE AND ARTICLE 19, PART 6, CHAPTER 160A

OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA.

in the City of Charlotte has been found by the Superintendent of Building Inspection to be unfit for human habitation and the owners thereof have been ordered to vacate and close said dwelling, all pursuant to the Housing Code of the City of Charlotte and Article 19, Part 6, Chapter 160A of the General Statutes of North Carolina, and WHEREAS, said owners have failed to comply with said order

served by registered mail on the 9th day of November, 1971, and
March 2, 1972 , NOW THEREFORE,

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte,

North Carolina, that the Superintendent of Building Inspection is hereby ordered to cause the dwelling located at 3740 The Plaza in the City of Charlotte to be vacated and closed in accordance with the Housing Code of the City of Charlotte and Article 19, Part 6, Chapter 160A of the General Statutes of North Carolina.

Approved as to form:

Hours W. Underhill Jr.

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 15th day of May, 1972, the reference having been made in Minute Book 57, and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 19, at Page 74.